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ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
SUPPLY OF GAS THROUGH PNG
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the cities and metropolitan cities in which gas is being supplied through pipelines in the country, city- wise,. State-wise including Madhya Pradesh and West Bengal;

(b) whether the Government proposes to supply gas through pipeline in Indore and Dewas cities of Madhya Pradesh under this scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI MURLI DEORA)

(a) Information regarding the State-wise number of cities/ towns in the country, including in Madhya Pradesh & West Bengal, covered with City Gas Distribution (CGD) network is annexed.

(b) & (c): Government has authorized Aavantika Gas Limited (AGL) for undertaking CGD distribution in inter alia Indore. Further, Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) has selected GAIL Gas Ltd. for development of CGD network in Geographical
Area of Dewas.
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